Shares of the Company other than the promoter, members of promoter group and persons acting in concert of the Company ("Promoter and Persons in 
Control"),at a price not exceeding ̀  40/- (Indian  Rupees Forty Only) per Equity Share ("Maximum Buy-back Price") payable in cash for an aggregate amount 
not exceeding ̀  4,40,00,000/- (Indian  Rupees Four Crores and Forty Lakhs Only) excluding transaction costs viz. brokerage, advisor's fees, intermediaries 
fees, public announcement publication fees, filling fees, turnover charges, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, goods and services tax, income 
tax, stamp duty and other incidental and related expenses ("Transaction Costs"), ("Maximum Buy-back Size") which represents 2.99% and 2.60% of the total

[...]

website of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in) as well as on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

3.3. In accordance with Regulation 15 of the Buy-back Regulations, the Company shall utilize at least 50% of the amount earmarked as the Maximum Buy-back 
Size for the Buy-back, i.e. ̀  2,20,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and twenty Lakhs only) ("Minimum Buy-back Size") and based on the Minimum Buy-back Size 
and the Maximum Buy-back Price, indicative minimum number of Equity Shares to be bought back under the Buy-back would be 5,50,000 (Five Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand.)Equity Shares ("Minimum Buy-back Shares"), which represents 0.49% of the total number of Equity Shares of the Company. 

5.1.  Details of aggregate shareholding of the promoter, members of the Promoter Group and the directors of the Corporate Promoter, where the Promoter is a

[...]

Shares become transferable, as applicable. There are no partly paid-up Equity Shares with calls in arrears of the Company on standalone and consolidated 
basis.

3.1. The Maximum Buy-back Size i.e. maximum amount to be utilized under the Buy-back will not exceed ̀  4,40,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four Crores Forty Lakhs 
Only) (excluding Transaction Costs) which represents 2.99% and 2.60% of the total paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities 
premium account) as per the latest audited standalone financial statements and the audited consolidated financial statements respectively of the Company for 
the financial year ended on March 31, 2020.

3.2. At the Maximum Buy-back Size and the Maximum Buy-back Price, the indicative maximum number of Equity Shares to be bought back under the Buy-back 
would be 11,00,000 (Eleven Lakhs) Equity Shares("Maximum Buy-back Shares") which represents 0.99% of the total number of Equity Shares of the 
Company. However, if the Equity Shares are bought back at a price below the Maximum Buy-back Price, the actual number of Equity Shares bought back could

[...]

to which the Escrow Account in the name and style “Fineotex Chemical-Buyback 2020-Escrow A/c” is opened with the Escrow Agent. The Manager has been 
empowered to operate the Escrow Account in accordance with the Buy-back Regulations. The Company will deposit in the Escrow Account cash aggregating 
to at least �  1,10,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One crores and ten lakhs only), being 25% of the Maximum Buy-back Size (“Escrow Amount”) in accordance 
with the Buy-back Regulations, before opening of the Buy-back.

17.2. The high, low, average market prices and total volume of Equity Shares traded in the last three financial years (April to March) and the monthly high, low,